

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 9719-9724/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2006 in CEA Nos.20-25/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-III

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KALYANI BRAKES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP)

AND C.A.No.D9914 of 2007

(With applns. for c/delay in filing & refiling appeal and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan K. Parasaran, ASG
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In our view, the matter needs consideration with regard to
proviso to Rule 57AB(1)(b). In the circumstances, we direct the
office to register these Special Leave Petitions as Civil Appeals
against the order of the Tribunal.

...2/-

-2-

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

Hearing expedited.

Mr.M.P.Devnath, learned Advocate, accepts notice.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master