

DI ITEM NO.108

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4769-4774 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-III

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KALYANI BRAKES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Trace out the file.

List the matter with file on 5.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar