

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.13 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4769-4774 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-III

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KALYANI BRAKES LTD.& ORS.  
(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4778-4779 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed, as  
prayed for.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.P.A

(S.S.R.Krishna)  
Court Master