

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4778-4779 OF 2007

COMMNR. OF CENT.EXCISE-III, DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ASASHI INDIA GLASS LTD(HARYANA)&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title)

Date: 07/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnamohan K. Menon, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are allowed. Cause title be
amended accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master