

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4769-4774 AND 4778-4779 OF 2007

Commissioner of Central Excise, Delhi

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

M/s Bosh Chassis Systems India Ltd.Etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

Civil Appeal Nos. 4769-4774 of 2007

In the instant appeals, there are Six respondents. Respondent Nos.2 to 6 are represented through Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate.

It is further submitted that service of notice is complete on Respondent No.1 through High Court on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2011 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/appearance so far.

Civil Appeal Nos.4778-4779 of 2007

In the instant appeals there are two respondents. Service of notice is complete as both the respondents are represented through Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate

The above-said appeals are ready for hearing.

The appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,  
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate,  
B-6/10, Safdarjung Enclave,  
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR